TCRETS crcc TCRAsia)

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP China Touring Car Championship INTERNATIONAL SERIES

AL
2021 HEIR IR BR SR B TNk AT BB R DR ES,

05 - 07 November 2021

CTCC-NGCCH#H EBERLFEEY (2.063 km)

NGCC E =% BHZ% Classification on the best lap
Pos. No. Name Team Car Best Lap In lap Laps Gap 1st Gap Prev Tires
1 1 #HiES 7R KR 42 BA 7R KRR A 25 4% 1:19.877 3 Ot = MICHELIN
2 55 #i# KEZERERBEFEN KLKERSPLUS 1:21.013 2 11 1.136 1.136 MICHELIN
3 44 NP IR AR A 22 A 2R RUR 4125 4% 1:21.029 1 12 11152 0.016 MICHELIN
4 33 #E KZRFEBEHEN KBREERFPLUS 1:21.099 3 9 1222 0.070 MICHELIN
5 7 R FR R A8 22 BA RIRRFHZE 1% 1:21.804 4 18 1.927 0.705 MICHELIN
6 1 F&H KZRERBEEN KRKEBZRIIPLUS 1:22.265 1 16 2.388 0.461 MICHELIN
7 22 £fF KEREBHEEFEN KRKERTPLUS 1:23.691 5 12 3.814 1.426 MICHELIN
8 12 & PCT RacingZEPA  HERAHBHR 1:23.716 6 15  3.839 0.025 MICHELIN
9 13 PR PCT RacingZBh KA HBIR 1:23.752 6 15  3.875 0.036 MICHELIN
10 8 =gk PCT Racing®FFA [ REHEAHL (FHIR) 1:23.924 10 20  4.047 0.172 MICHELIN
11 9 WEY PCT RacingZEPA XA H B 1:24.816 6 20 4.939 0.892 MICHELIN
12 2 fExR PCT Racing®PA ["REHEHL (FH) 1:25.046 9 10  5.169 0.230 MICHELIN
13 23 BB PCT RacingZEP\ "\ KAHEF 1:25.281 18 20 5.404 0.235 MICHELIN
14 10 B PCT RacingZERN J"{KAH&F 1:25.609 2 19 5732 0.328 MICHELIN
15 17 BN PCT RacingZ®EP\ [ KAHYEF 1:29.460 1 2 9583 3.851 MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:19.877 (92.9 km/h), (No.1) #ig4&
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TCRAsia

INTERNATIONAL SERIES

CTCC-NGCCH EHERGEZEY (2.063 km)
NGCC ¥ HH% Y Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 1, B##<&, Pos. 1
1 10:39:29 [19955_ ]36.902 1:20.179 19:26.625
2 10:40:50 20.157 37.210 23673 1:21.040 20:47.665
3 10:42:10 20.081 6329 23667 22:07.542
4 10:43:31 20.132 36.516 24.360 1:21.008 23:28.550
5 10:44:51 20.447 36.534 23.720 1:20.701 24:49.251
6 10:46:12 20.387 36.647 24.025 1:21.059 26:10.310
7 10:47:33 20.071 36.810 24.035 1:20.916 27:31.226
8 10:48:54 20.385 36.663 24.181 1:21.229 28:52.455
9 10:50:16 20.181 36.736 24.173 1:21.090 30:13.545
No. 55, ##, Pos. 2
1 10:23:16 40.170 24.564 1:24.490 3:13.554
2 10:24:37 20.085 37.226 23.702 [1:27:073 ] 4:34.567
3 10:26:03 22.340 39.689 24.055 1:26.084 6:00.651
4 10:27:25 19.822 37.817 24.385 1:22.024 7:22.675
5 10:28:47 20.332 37.824 24.029 1:22.185 8:44.860
6 10:30:09 20.448 37.244 24.389 1:22.081 10:06.941
7 10:31:32 20.201 38.487 24.79% 1:23.484 11:30.425
8 10:33:04 20.829 37.937 32.301 PitIn 13:01.492
9 10:37:22 3:16.120  38.158 24.213 4:18.491 17:19.983
10 10:38:45 20.394 38.380 24.712 1:23.486 18:43.469
11 10:40:15 20.298 37.856 30.896 PitIn 20:12.519
No. 44, XI| ¥, Pos. 3
1 10:23:03 [20279 T36748 24.002 1:21.029 ] 3:01.254
2 10:24:24 20.280 37.013 23.846 1:21.139 4:22.393
3 10:25:50 20.312 39.019 25.800 1:25.131 5:47.524
5 10:27:12 20.401 38.000 24.445 1:22.846 7:10.370
5 10:28:39 24.819 37.679 23.920 1:26.418 8:36.788
6 10:30:16 32.666 39.940 24.351 1:36.957 10:13.745
7 10:31:38 20.736 37.119 24.569 1:22.424 11:36.169
8 10:33:00 20.406 37.331 24.431 1:22.168 12:58.337
9 10:34:23 20.733 37.365 24.659 1:22.757 14:21.094
10 10:36:02 25.237 42.821 31.127 Pit In 16:00.279
11 10:41:31 420256 42028 26.198 5:28.482 21:28.761
12 10:43:04 20.325 39.835 33.144 Pit In 23:02.065
No. 33, # %, Pos. 4
1 10:23:16 20.226 37.308 31.059 PitIn 3:13.496
2 10:29:33 5:15.379 _ 37.830 24.099 6:17.308 9:30.804
3 10:30:54 20117 36.943 24.039 10:51.903
4 10:32:25 20.191 38.346 32.799 Pitin 12:23.239
5 10:37:07 3:32.536  37.711 31.481 Pit In 17:04.967
6 10:40:17 2:00.963  37.464 31.343 Pit In 20:14.737
7 10:43:33 2:05.746  39.234 30.806 Pit In 23:30.523
8 10:49:21 4:46.962  37.155 23.948 5:48.065 29:18.588
e, B % nercnrcen BT QU fn’
@& & soscu :
NOK B = R#% @
FHEM: REMBEBRS:

QLES ¢ 4@;,5 (9212

Start : 10:20, End : 10:50

Page:1/6

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.cc\am

Printed : 2021/11/5 10:52



| (]2 Chinal

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [+ |

Lrer

China Touring Car Champlonship

FEF GBI
2021 P EIEG IR ECR A0 TR FHERDEEY
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CTCC:NGCC# EHERLGFEEY (2.063 km)
NGCC % — % HH%: > Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 Last Lap Total time
No. 33, # &, Pos. 4
9 10:50:48 20.492 37.601 29.801 Pit In 30:46.482
No. 7, ¥, Pos. 5
1 10:23:17 21.576 37.403 24.389 1:23.368 3:15.271
2 10:24:50 20.319 39.135 32.964 Pit In 4:47.689
3 10:27:16 1:25.532 _ [36.970 24.108 2:26.610 7:14.299
4 10:28:38 20.239 37.603 23.962 [1:21.804 8:36.103
5 10:30:01 20.676 37.371 24.664 1:22.711 9:58.814
6 10:31:23 20.532 37.619 24.430 1:22.581 11:21.395
7 10:32:46 20.272 37.973 24.739 1:22.984 12:44.379
8 10:34:08 20.320 37.427 24.247 1:21.994 14:06.373
9 10:35:31 20.409 37.386 24,558 1:22.353 15:28.726
10 10:36:54 20.406 37.949 24.606 1:22.961 16:51.687
1 10:38:17 20.589 37.658 24.702 1:22.949 18:14.636
12 10:39:40 20.352 38.144 24.392 1:22.888 19:37.524
13 10:41:03 20.595 38.202 24.477 1:23.274 21:00.798
14 10:42:26 20.552 37.814 24,525 1:22.891 22:23.689
15 10:43:50 20.875 38.599 24.727 1:24.201 23:47.890
16 10:45:12 20.487 37.704 24.377 1:22.568 25:10.458
17 10:46:35 20.434 37.864 24.307 1:22.605 26:33.063
18 10:48:08 20.529 38.279 33.991 Pit In 28:05.862
No. 11, 7T &%, Pos. 6
1 10:23:43 20.230 37.384 [2a:651 [1:22.265 ] 3:40.993
2 10:25:06 [20222 ]38.328 24.946 1:23.496 5:04.489
3 10:26:30 20.469 38.274 24.780 1:23.523 6:28.012
4 10:27:55 20.456 37.917 26.145 1:24.518 7:52.530
5 10:29:21 23.058 38.481 25.085 1:26.624 9:19.154
6 10:30:46 20.929 38.269 25.506 1:24.704 10:43.858
7 10:32:10 21.054 38.505 24.883 1:24.442 12:08.300
8 10:33:35 21.359 38.425 25.305 1:25.089 13:33.389
9 10:35:01 21.249 39.147 25.378 1:25.774 14:59.163
10 10:36:26 21.260 38.765 25.236 1:25.261 16:24.424
11 10:37:58 21.313 39.554 30.337 Pit In 17:55.628
12 10:42:29 3:27.081  38.437 25.496 4:31.014 22:26.642
13 10:43:54 21.108 38.779 25.584 1:25.471 23:52.113
14 10:45:20 21.283 38.701 25.671 1:25.655 25:17.768
15 10:46:46 21.119 39.771 25.576 1:26.466 26:44.234
16 10:48:19 21.348 39.115 32.032 Pit In 28:16.729
No. 22, &1¥, Pos. 7
1 10:23:30 20.627 38.762 1:24.091 3:27.837
2 10:24:54 38.835 25.040 1:24.381 4:52.218
3 10:26:26 22.701 43.706 25.479 1:31.886 6:24.104
4 10:27:54 23.375 39.964 25.025 1:28.364 7:52.468
5 10:29:18 20.624 [38300 24758 9:16.159
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CTCC-NGCCH LBREREY (2.063 km)
NGCC % =77 B %> Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 22, &1F, Pos. 7
6 10:30:42 20.568 38.436 25.219 1:24.223 10:40.382
7 10:32:07 20.796 38.399 25.229 1:24.424 12:04.806
8 10:33:32 21.072 38.633 25.467 1:25.172 13:29.978
9 10:34:57 21.232 38.722 25.308 1:25.262 14:55.240
10 10:36:22 20.860 38.604 25.391 1:24.855 16:20.095
11 10:37:47 21.107 38.455 25.007 1:24.569 17:44.664
12 10:39:17 20.876 38.980 30.804 PitIn 19:15.324
No. 12, #¥, Pos. 8
1 10:23:20 23.420 38.495 22504 J1:26.419 3:17.658
2 10:24:47 41.489 24.779 1:27.396 4:45.054
3 10:26:12 21.577 38.565 25.056 1:25.198 6:10.252
4 10:27:37 21.600 38.430 24.566 1:24.596 7:34.848
5 10:29:02 21.578 39.157 24.855 1:25.590 9:00.438
6 10:30:26 21.295 B7749_Jos672 10:24.154
7 10:31:52 21.567 38.426 25.441 1:25.434 11:49.588
8 10:33:16 21.279 37.932 24.900 1:24.111 13:13.699
9 10:34:40 21.152 38.315 25.264 1:24.731 14:38.430
10 10:36:08 21.497 39.986 25.852 1:27.335 16:05.765
11 10:37:32 21.229 37.814 25.424 1:24.467 17:30.232
12 10:38:57 21.267 38.381 25.039 1:24.687 18:54.919
13 10:40:23 21.477 39.051 25.717 1:26.245 20:21.164
14 10:41:54 21.239 39.601 29.573 1:30.413 21:51.577
15 10:43:27 21.682 38.860 33.071 PitIn 23:25.190
No. 13, BRK ¥, Pos. 9
1 10:23:25 21.056 38.725 24.812 1:24.593 3:22.920
2 10:24:54 22.206 39.988 26.583 1:28.777 4:51.697
3 10:26:20 22.217 38.956 24.911 1:26.084 6:17.781
4 10:27:45 20.800 38.883 25.667 1:25.350 7:43.131
5 10:29:09 20.819 38.708 24.807 1:24.334 9:07.465
6 10:30:33 20.780 [38:233 [24739 [1:23.752 ] 10:31.217
7 10:31:59 20.816 39.305 25.320 1:25.441 11:56.658
8 10:33:23 20.969 38.668 25.112 1:24.749 13:21.407
9 10:34:48 20.929 38.642 25.338 1:24.909 14:46.316
10 10:36:13 21.041 38.401 25.178 1:24.620 16:10.936
11 10:37:38 20.709 38.973 25.165 1:24.847 17:35.783
12 10:39:03 20.849 38.841 25.172 1:24.862 19:00.645
13 10:40:27 [20670]3s.336 25.230 1:24.176 20:24.821
14 10:41:52 20.699 38.881 25.624 1:25.204 21:50.025
15 10:43:24 20.972 38.880 32.475 PitIn 23:22.352
No. 8, Z5 %, Pos. 10
1 10:23:23 22.373 42.298 25.794 1:30.465 3:20.827
2 10:24:52 21.621 41.325 25.860 1:28.806 4:49.633
3 10:26:21 22.087 41.564 25.464 1:29.115 6:18.748
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INTERNATIONAL SL'RIL'S

CTCC-NGCC#F LHERDRZEY (2.063 km)
NGCC % _% HH%>) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 8, ¥ﬁﬁ Pos. 10
10:27:46 21.816 38.317 25.358 1:25.491 7:44.239
5 10:29:12 22.030 38.524 25.610 1:26.164 9:10.403
6 10:30:41 21.600 41.296 25.385 1:28.281 10:38.684
7 10:32:06 21.384 37.913 25.779 1:25.076 12:03.760
8 10:33:31 21.674 38.609 25.209 1:25.492 13:29.252
9 10:34:56 21.508 37.941 25.458 1:24.907 14:54.159
10 10:36:20 20.900 37.929 25.005 16:18.083
11 10:37:45 21.230 38.188 25.565 1:24.983 17:43.066
12 10:39:11 22.257 38.218 [25028 J1:25.503 19:08.569
13 10:40:36 21.568 38.191 25.402 1:25.161 20:33.730
14 10:42:00 [2038%6 ]37.990 25.247 1:24.133 21:57.863
15 10:43:26 21.813 38.281 25.597 1:25.691 23:23.554
16 10:44:50 21.375 38.162 25.165 1:24.702 24:48.256
17 10:46:16 22538 38.271 25.254 1:26.063 26:14.319
18 10:47:41 21.318 38.124 25.363 1:24.805 27:39.124
19 10:49:05 21.047 B7oTT 25133 1:24.091 29:03.215
20 10:50:33 23.928 38.286 25.342 1:27.556 30:30.771
No. 9, EEI Pos. 11
10:23:28 21.877 38.715 24.992 1:25.584 3:26.052
2 10:24:53 21.457 38.697 25.191 1:25.345 4:51.397
3 10:26:19 21.986 38.722 24.857 1:25.565 6:16.962
4 10:27:46 21.981 39.079 25.589 1:26.649 7:43.611
5 10:29:11 22.003 25.071 1:25.079 9:08.690
6 10:30:36 21.680 38.126 25.010 10:33.506
7 10:32:01 21.987 38.231 25.088 1:25.306 11:58.812
8 10:33:27 22.097 38.288 25.360 1:25.745 13:24.557
9 10:34:52 38.624 25.198 1:25.204 14:49.761
10 10:36:18 21.721 38.917 25.402 1:26.040 16:15.801
11 10:37:45 22.079 39.268 25.550 1:26.897 17:42.698
12 10:39:13 23.299 39.242 25.604 1:28.145 19:10.843
13 10:40:39 22.152 38.526 25.462 1:26.140 20:36.983
14 10:42:04 21.771 38.271 25.465 1:25.507 22:02.490
15 10:43:31 22.123 38.734 25.225 1:26.082 23:28.572
16 10:44:57 22.235 38.200 25.873 1:26.308 24:54.880
17 10:46:23 22272 38.585 25.569 1:26.426 26:21.306
18 10:47:50 21.666 38.896 25.813 1:26.375 27:47.681
19 10:49:16 21.659 38.624 25.589 1:25.872 29:13.553
20 10:50:42 21.680 38.847 25.850 1:26.377 30:39.930
No. 2, f§}&, Pos. 12
1 10:23:23 23.012 40.204 25.438 1:28.654 3:21.480
2 10:24:53 22.147 40.788 26.262 1:29.197 4:50.677
3 10:26:19 21.733 38.826 25.303 1:25.862 6:16.539
4 10:27:49 21.545 38.960 30.285 Pit In 7:47.329
5 10:29:42 47.893 39.030 25.754 1:52.677 9:40.006
6 10:31:09 22.189 38.751 25.766 1:26.706 11:06.712
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CTCC-NGCCH#k LRRGEEY (2.063 km)
NGCC % %7 HH%>] Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 2, f#}&, Pos. 12
7 10:32:36 22.467 39.947 1:27.547 12:34.259
8 10:34:02 39.061 25.345 1:25.452 13:59.711
9 10:35:27 21.112 38.434 25.500 15:24.757
10 10:36:56 21515 BB J20.847 Pitin 16:54.260
No. 23, R #, Pos. 13
1 10:23:33 23.465 42.893 26.276 1:32.634 3:30.658
2 10:25:01 21.936 40.286 25.958 1:28.180 4:58.838
3 10:26:30 22.438 40.669 26.333 1:29.440 6:28.278
4 10:27:58 22.128 39.452 26.083 1:27.663 7:55.941
5 10:29:25 22,023 39.115 25.718 1:26.856 9:22.797
6 10:30:51 21.500 39.175 25.471 1:26.146 10:48.943
7 10:32:18 21.715 39.282 25.843 1:26.840 12:15.783
8 10:33:46 21.713 40.298 26.268 1:28.279 13:44.062
9 10:35:12 21.425 38.942 26.038 1:26.405 15:10.467
10 10:36:38 21213 ]3s.646 25.669 1:25.528 16:35.995
11 10:38:04 21.704 39.175 25.510 1:26.389 18:02.384
12 10:39:31 22,027 38.913 25.937 1:26.877 19:29.261
13 10:40:57 21.851 38501 J25.503 1:25.945 20:55.206
14 10:42:23 21.237 39.187 25.604 1:26.028 22:21.234
15 10:43:50 21.521 39.627 25.982 1:27.130 23:48.364
16 10:45:18 22.386 40.073 1:27.686 25:16.050
17 10:46:45 21.803 39.761 25.234 1:26.798 26:42.848
18 10:48:10 21.338 38.708 25.235 28:08.129
19 10:49:37 21.597 39.171 26.024 1:26.792 29:34.921
20 10:51:11 21.928 39.273 32.466 Pit In 31:08.588
No. 10, FR¥%, Pos. 14 ‘
1 10:23:36 21.716 38.845 25.551 1:26.112 3:34.421
2 10:25:02 21.344 38.348 25917 1:25.609 ] 5:00.030
3 10:26:47 21.810 55.241 27.413 1:44.464 6:44.494
4 10:28:14 22.108 39.548 25.797 1:27.453 8:11.947
5 10:29:41 22.186 39.337 26.010 1:27.533 9:39.480
6 10:31:08 21.845 38.737 25.705 1:26.287 11:05.767
7 10:32:34 21.834 39.150 25.662 1:26.646 12:32.413
8 10:34:02 21.962 39.293 25.825 1:27.080 13:59.493
9 10:35:30 22.480 39.812 26.250 1:28.542 15:28.035
10 10:36:59 23.290 39.242 26.145 1:28.677 16:56.712
11 10:38:27 21.924 39.942 26.209 1:28.075 18:24.787
12 10:39:53 21.616 39.147 25.715 1:26.478 19:51.265
13 10:41:20 22,049 39.239 25.889 1:27.177 21:18.442
14 10:42:48 22,087 39.114 26.083 1:27.284 22:45.726
15 10:44:15 21.746 39.720 26.025 1:27.491 24:13.217
16 10:45:43 21.919 39.499 25.978 1:27.396 25:40.613
17 10:47:09 21.917 38.868 25.767 1:26.552 27:07.165
18 10:48:36 22,038 39.276 25.726 1:27.040 28:34.205
19 10:50:03 21.998 38.838 25.830 1:26.666 30:00.871
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |+ China Touring Car Championship INTEHNATIONAL cmu:s
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2021 P ERE GBIV BB 55 F/N 408 BT 20 R ROGEEY

05 - 07 November 2021

CTCC-NGCC#HF EBRLFREY) (2.063 km)
NGCC E_¥ HH% 3] Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time

No. 10, Br¥, Pos. 14

No. 17, 23, Pos. 15

1 10:23:44 21.879 40.441 ]27.140 1:29.460 3:42.432
2 10:25:38 121.663 51.487 40.340 PitIn 5:35.922
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